IRA, through GORSLINE for interest in a First Position Commercial Mortgage through 

Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 4, LLC. In exchange for the monetary investment, 

Woodbridge issued a promissory note indicating the promise to pay the Alabama investor "the 

principal sum of Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($35,200.00), together 

with interest." The Alabama investor was to receive monthly interest payments at the rate of six 

percent (6.00%) per annum directly from Woodbridge Mortgage Investment Fund 4, LLC. 

7. GFS filed a Certificate of Existence with the Georgia Secretary of State on July 30,